

samsara

CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer:	Samsara Inc.	
Address:	350 Rhode Island Street, 4th Floor, South Building, San Francisco, CA 94103, USA	
Product:	Network Camera	
Trade Name:	Samsara	
Type or Model:	Model Number:010-3039, 010-3035, 010-3037	
	Product Name: SC11, SC21, SC31	

Essential Requirements & Applicable Standards:

☑ Electromagnetic Compatibility - Directive 2014/30/EU

X Low Voltage Directive 2014/35

۰

Article Number	Requirement	Reference standards
Safety	Health and Safety	EN 62368-1:2014 + AC:2015 +
		A11:2017 + AC:2017
EMC	Protection requirements with	EN 55032: 2015 + AC: 2016, Class B
	respect to Electromagnetic	EN 55024: 2010 + A1: 2015
	Compatibility	EN 61000-3-2: 2014
		EN 61000-3-3: 2013
		IEC 61000-4-2 Ed. 2.0: 2008
		IEC 61000-4-3 Ed. 3.2: 2010
		IEC 61000-4-4 Ed. 3.0: 2012
		IEC 61000-4-5 Ed. 3.1: 2014 + A1: 2017
		IEC 61000-4-6 Ed. 4.0: 2013
		IEC 61000-4-8 Ed. 2.0: 2009
		IEC 61000-4-11 Ed. 2.1: 2004 + A1: 2017

The conformity assessment procedure referred to in **Electromagnetic Compatibility - Directive 2014/30/EU** has been followed with the involvement of the following Notified Bodies: SC11:

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (H.K.) Ltd., Taoyuan Branch,					
Identification Number: 0406	Reference: CEBEJM-WTW-P21030510A				
SC21:					
DEKRA Certification GmbH Stuttgart. Handwerkstrasse 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany					
Identification Number: 0124	Reference: 2130642R-E3012310001				
SC31:					
Compliance Certification Services Inc. Xindian Lab, No. 163-1, Jhongsheng Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan					
Identification Number: 0120	Reference: VXD1111A/2021				

Additional Compliance: RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU

Declaration: I declare under our sole responsibility that the essential radio test suites have been carried out and that the above product to which this declaration relates is in conformity with all the applicable essential requirements of **Electromagnetic Compatibility - Directive 2014/30/EU**, when used for its intended purpose.

Signed for and on behalf of Samsara Inc.:

a. Eltank

San Francisco, March 2022 Adam Eltoukhy General Counsel